
 

 

 

 

Masters 2012 

Cross-Country Championships 

Shanganagh Park 

6 January 2013 

WOMEN 

Race 
Position 

Scoring 
Position No. Name Club Category Time 

1 1 684 Suzanne Foot Bray Runners F40 17.02 

2 2 979 Noelle Thorpe Bray Runners F50 17.33 

3 3 584 Denise O'Leary Bray Runners F35 17.51 

4 4 787 Ann McFadden Kilcoole F55 18.32 

5 5 587 Michelle Lambkin Kilcoole F35 18.34 

6 6 981 Jackie Patrick Greystones F50 18.41 

7 7 888 Jean Bader Parnell F45 18.53 

8 8 551 Ann Kirwan Kilcoole F35 18.55 

9 9 680 Carol Costello Greystones F40 18.59 

10 10 685 Maebhe Durston Ashford F40 19.00 

11 11 881 Siobhan Butler Bray Runners F45 19.04 

12 12 473 Mary Hickey Parnell F60 19.11 

13 13 690 Martha O'Neill Parnell F40 19.24 

14 14 686 Aideen Savage Ashford F40 19.31 

15 15 887 Grainne Cunningham Bray Runners F45 19.43 

16 16 879 Joanna Pluck Greystones F45 20.10 

17 17 681 Andrea Murphy Bray Runners F40 20.39 

18 18 550 Sharon Egan Parnell F35 21.36 

19 19 882 Ilona Madden Kilcoole F45 21.55 

20 20 883 Carmel Murphy Bray Runners F45 22.42 

21 21 547 Kerry Callery Ashford F35 23.05 

22 — G1 Maureen O'Rourke Guest F35 24.55 

23 22 585 Eileen Strahan Kilcoole F35 25.46 

24 23 586 Lisa Manganelle Kilcoole F35 26.43 

25 24 788 Mary Hourihan Bray Runners F55 26.59 

       

       Category 
Place 

Scoring 
Position No. Name Club Category Time 

1 3 584 Denise O'Leary Bray Runners F35 17.51 

2 5 587 Michelle Lambkin Kilcoole F35 18.34 

3 8 551 Ann Kirwan Kilcoole F35 18.55 

4 18 550 Sharon Egan Parnell F35 21.36 
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5 21 547 Kerry Collery Ashford F35 23.05 

6 22 585 Eileen Strahan Kilcoole F35 25.46 

7 23 586 Lisa Manganelle Kilcoole F35 26.43 

NS — G1 Maureen O'Rourke Guest F35 24.55 

       Category 
Place 

Scoring 
Position No. Name Club Category Time 

1 1 684 Suzanne Foot Bray Runners F40 17.02 

2 9 680 Carol Costello Greystones F40 18.59 

3 10 685 Maebhe Durston Ashford F40 19.00 

4 13 690 Martha O'Neill Parnell F40 19.24 

5 14 686 Aideen Savage Ashford F40 19.31 

6 17 681 Andrea Murphy Bray Runners F40 20.39 

       Category 
Place 

Scoring 
Position No. Name Club Category Time 

1 7 888 Jean Bader Parnell F45 18.53 

2 11 881 Siobhan Butler Bray Runners F45 19.04 

3 15 887 Grainne Cunningham Bray Runners F45 19.43 

4 16 879 Joanna Pluck Greystones F45 20.10 

5 19 882 Ilona Madden Kilcoole F45 21.55 

6 20 883 Carmel Murphy Bray Runners F45 22.42 

       Category 
Place 

Scoring 
Position No. Name Club Category Time 

1 2 979 Noelle Thorpe Bray Runners F50 17.33 

2 6 981 Jackie Patrick Greystones F50 18.41 

       Category 
Place 

Scoring 
Position No. Name Club Category Time 

1 4 787 Ann McFadden Kilcoole F55 18.32 

2 24 788 Mary Hourihan Bray Runners F55 26.59 

       Category 
Place 

Scoring 
Position No. Name Club Category Time 

1 12 473 Mary Hickey Parnell F60 19.11 

       

       Team 
Placing 

Scoring 
Position No Name Club Category Time 

1 1 684 Suzanne Foot Bray Runners F40 17.02 

 
2 979 Noelle Thorpe Bray Runners F50 17.33 

 
3 584 Denise O'Leary Bray Runners F35 17.51 

 
6 pts 

     

       2 4 787 Ann McFadden Kilcoole F55 18.32 

 
5 587 Michelle Lambkin Kilcoole F35 18.34 

 
8 551 Ann Kirwan Kilcoole F35 18.55 

 
17 pts 

     

       3 6 981 Jackie Patrick Greystones F50 18.41 

 
9 680 Carol Costello Greystones F40 18.59 



 
16 879 Joanna Pluck Greystones F45 20.10 

 
31 pts 

     

       4 7 888 Jean Bader Parnell F45 18.53 

 
12 473 Mary Hickey Parnell F60 19.11 

 
13 690 Martha O'Neill Parnell F40 19.24 

 
32 pts 

     

       5 10 685 Maebhe Durston Ashford F40 19.00 

 
14 686 Aideen Savage Ashford F40 19.31 

 
21 547 Kerry Callery Ashford F35 23.05 

 
45 pts 

     

 

 

MEN 

Race 
Position 

Scoring 
Position No. Name Club Category Time 

1 1 682 Finn Kirwan Bray Runners M40 22.03 

2 2 683 Joe Cawley Bray Runners M40 22.19 

3 3 691 Mick Finan Parnell M40 22.27 

4 4 886 Peter Savage Ashford M45 22.42 

5 — G1 Eddie McGrath Guest M45 22.55 

6 5 884 Dominic Horan Bray Runners M45 23.02 

7 6 693 Mark Walsh Kilcoole M40 23.08 

8 7 868 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee M45 23.19 

9 8 679 Ronan King Inbhear Dee M40 23.23 

10 9 581 Darragh Page Kilcoole M35 23.34 

11 10 869 Sean Dunne Inbhear Dee M45 23.52 

12 11 983 Martin Frances Bray Runners M50 24.11 

13 12 885 Ian O'Donnell Kilcoole M45 24.20 

14 13 890 Bill Porter Parnell M45 24.25 

15 14 692 Rory Mulcahy Kilcoole M40 24.30 

16 15 870 Tom Byrne Inbhear Dee M45 24.51 

17 16 583 Cormac O'Ceallaigh Parnell M35 25.02 

18 17 982 Hugh Kinsella Parnell M50 25.18 

19 18 786 Richard Kavanagh Bray Runners M55 25.24 

20 19 471 Sean Clifford Bray Runners M65 26.25 

21 20 580 Ronan Gil Kilcoole M35 26.31 

22 21 689 Damien Glynn Ashford M40 26.47 

23 22 549 Jonathan Bishop Ashford M35 26.51 

24 23 880 A.J. Cotter Greystones M45 27.38 

25 24 789 Bernard Quinn Bray Runners M55 27.43 

26 25 582 Jason O'Connor Bray Runners M35 28.30 

27 26 548 Nigel Dunne Ashford M35 29.03 

28 27 980 Bill Rafter Inbhear Dee M50 29.05 

29 28 891 Peter Gibney Kilcoole M45 33.11 

       



       

       Category 
Place 

Scoring 
Position No. Name Club Category 

 1 9 581 Darragh Page Kilcoole M35 23.34 

2 16 583 Cormac O'Ceallaigh Parnell M35 25.02 

3 20 580 Ronan Gil Kilcoole M35 26.31 

4 22 549 Jonathan Bishop Ashford M35 26.51 

5 25 582 Jason O'Connor Bray Runners M35 28.30 

6 26 548 Nigel Dunne Ashford M35 29.03 

       Category 
Place 

Scoring 
Position No. Name Club Category 

 1 1 682 Finn Kirwan Bray Runners M40 22.03 

2 2 683 Joe Cawley Bray Runners M40 22.19 

3 3 691 Mick Finan Parnell M40 22.27 

4 6 693 Mark Walsh Kilcoole M40 23.08 

5 8 679 Ronan King Inbhear Dee M40 23.23 

6 14 692 Rory Mulcahy Kilcoole M40 24.30 

7 21 689 Damien Glynn Ashford M40 26.47 

       Category 
Place 

Scoring 
Position No. Name Club Category 

 NS — G1 Eddie McGrath Guest M45 22.55 

1 4 886 Peter Savage Ashford M45 22.42 

2 5 884 Dominic Horan Bray Runners M45 23.02 

3 7 868 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee M45 23.19 

4 10 869 Sean Dunne Inbhear Dee M45 23.52 

5 12 885 Ian O'Donnell Kilcoole M45 24.20 

6 13 890 Bill Porter Parnell M45 24.25 

7 15 870 Tom Byrne Inbhear Dee M45 24.51 

8 23 880 A.J. Cotter Greystones M45 27.38 

9 28 891 Peter Gibney Kilcoole M45 33.11 

       Category 
Place 

Scoring 
Position No. Name Club Category 

 1 11 983 Martin Frances Bray Runners M50 24.11 

2 17 982 Hugh Kinsella Parnell M50 25.18 

3 27 980 Bill Rafter Inbhear Dee M50 29.05 

       Category 
Place 

Scoring 
Position No. Name Club Category 

 1 18 786 Richard Kavanagh Bray Runners M55 25.24 

2 24 789 Bernard Quinn Bray Runners M55 27.43 

       Category 
Place 

Scoring 
Position No. Name Club Category 

 1 19 471 Sean Clifford Bray Runners M65 26.25 

       

       



Teams 
M35-M45 

      

       Team 
Placing 

Scoring 
Position No Name Club Category Time 

1 1 682 Finn Kirwan Bray Runners M40 22.03 

 
2 683 Joe Cawley Bray Runners M40 22.19 

 
5 884 Dominic Horan Bray Runners M45 23.02 

 
8 pts 

     

       2 7 868 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee M45 23.19 

 
8 679 Ronan King Inbhear Dee M40 23.23 

 
10 869 Sean Dunne Inbhear Dee M45 23.52 

 
25 pts 

     

       3 6 693 Mark Walsh Kilcoole M40 23.08 

 
9 581 Darragh Page Kilcoole M35 23.34 

 
12 885 Ian O'Donnell Kilcoole M45 24.20 

 
27 pts 

     

       4 3 691 Mick Finan Parnell M40 22.27 

 
13 890 Bill Porter Parnell M45 24.25 

 
16 583 Cormac O'Ceallaigh Parnell M35 25.02 

 
32 pts 

     

       5 4 886 Peter Savage Ashford M45 22.42 

 
21 689 Damien Glynn Ashford M40 26.47 

 
22 549 Jonathan Bishop Ashford M35 26.51 

 
47 pts 

     

       

       Team 
M50+ 

      

       1 18 786 Richard Kavanagh Bray Runners M55 25.24 

 
19 471 Sean Clifford Bray Runners M65 26.25 

 
24 789 Bernard Quinn Bray Runners M55 27.43 

 

61 pts 

     

 

 


